Narrative SummatY 

1. This report covers the period 1-31 December 196e. During this period 
11ABS-16 continued to support the facilities at Marble Mountain Air Facility 
and An Hoa Airfield.. 

Significant Events 

1. Personnel. Five (5) Marine Officers, Sue hundred and nine (109) ~furine 
Enlisted and 1ive (5) Navy Enlisted were joined,. Twelve (12) Marine Officers, 
Ninety-four (94) 11arine Enlisted, One (1) Navy Officer and Four (4) Navy 
Enlisted were dropped. There were Twenty (20) promoted. to Cpl and. Six (6) 
to LCp1.